
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 12084808

Procuring Entity CITY OF BATAC, ILOCOS NORTE

Title PURCHASE OF MEALS AND SNACKS

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: RFQ-2025-05-30-01

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Catering Services

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 201,200.00 

Delivery Period: 20 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: MARLON F SORIA
BAC CHAIRMAN
Brgy. # 1-S Valdez
Batac
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2906
63-77-6706433

bacbataccity@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 30/05/2025

Last Updated / Time 30/05/2025 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 04/06/2025 11:00 AM

Description
 
Please see attached associated components nd or visit procurement.batac.gov.ph

Created by Christine Mae M. Bayanggos

Date Created 29/05/2025

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

 © 2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Fx cf 9tr

Republic of the Philippines

Provinctr sf iloeos Norte
CITY OF BATAC

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

BAC COPY

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Diite:30 MAY 2025
RFQ No.: 2025-05-30-01

B u si nesslM ayo f s P e rm it N o.

TIN

PttilGEPS Regi5frafio n N umber {required) :

The CITY GOVERNMENT OF BATAC, through its BIDS AND AWARDS COMI,IITTEE {BAC},
intends to procure "PURCHA$E OF MEAL$ AHD SNACKS" * $rnall Value Pn+ctrrernent of the
2016 revised lmplementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No.9184.

Please submit your duly signed quotation addressed and Awards Committee (BAC)

Chairperson and to the given address below, on or {1:00 AM of 04 JUNE 2A25, subject to

the compliance with the Terms and Conditions on this Request for Quotation (RFQ):

F. SORIA
Chairyerson, Bids and Awards Committee

City Government of Batac
Telephone No.: 670-6433 {BAC)
Emaii : ba$bataccitv@qrEil.cqnl

lnterested service provider shall also submit a copy of the following documents and along with the
quotation on or before the above specified deadline of subrnission of quotation:

a, Proof of PHILGEP$ Registration
b. Mayor's Permit
p- -Qsl$ib"r,ts -$rs"err: Sfate!*s$t sed if .applieahle, .Ori$ind Nolarieed .$e,+rele.ryis

Certificate in case of a corporation, partnership, or cooperative
or Original $pecial Power of Attorney of all members of the joint venture giving full
power and authority to its officer to sign the OSS and do acts to represent
the Bidder.

d. Latest lncornel Business Tax Retum

The Head of the Procuring Entity (HoPE) of the CGB- BIDS AND AlllfARDS COMMITTEE (BAGI
reserves the right to reject any and all quotations, declare a failure of procurement, or not award
the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the
2016 revised IRR of RA No.
9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

For any darifieathn, you ma eontad the BAG $ecrelariat at 670-6433 (BAC) or Esnd $rnail to
bacbataceitv@gmail.com.

By the Autharity of the Bids and Awards Committee:

Position:

Date:

E-Mail Addrcs: batbataccity@gm*il.com



INSTRUCTIONS:

Note: Failure to follow these instruetions will disqualify your entire quetation.

l4 \ l-'\^ ^^+ ^1.^, +l-.^ aaa{nn*a a{ +F.io {artt in an., ,.,arr
lt i / uu llur qrrgr rl lE uu'rlEr rto ur tr rro rur trr ll I ql ly Yvqy.

(2) The use of this RF Q is hiohlv encouraged to minimize errors or omissions of the required mandatory
provisions. ln case of any changes, bidders must use or refer to the latest version of the RFQ, except
when the latest version of the RFQ only pertains to deadline extension.

lf another form is *sed cther than the latest RFQ, the quotation shall ccntain all the mandatory
requirementsipror isions inciuciing manifesiatron on the agreement with the Terms anci Conciitions
below.

ln case a prospective supplier/service provider submits a fi!led-out RFQ with a supporting document
(i.e., a priee quotation in a differerrtforrnat), both documents shail be considered r:niess there wiil f.:e
discrepancies. ln lhis case, provisions in the RFQ shall prevail.

(3) Ail specification$ must he eomplied yvith. Failure to comply with the mandatory
shali render the quotation ineligibleldisqualified

i4) Quotations may be submittecj through electronie maii at i,$i'11iL:i:i;ri'r$"Sl,-...1:;:i1

(5) Quotations, ineiucirng doeumentary reqr"rirements, received after ihe deadiine shaii not be accepteci.
For quotations sulrmitted via electronic mail, tho date and time of receipt indicated in the e-mail shall
be considered

I

2

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

Bidders shall provide csnect and accurate infarmation required in this fornr.

Any *hall be vaiid only if th*y are signed or initialed by you or
any

3. Frice quotation/s must ire valieJ for a peii*d af FGRTY-FIYE (45) calendar days frorn tlre rieadiirie cf
submission.

4. Priee quotationis, to be denominated in Philippine peso, shail ineiueie all taxes, duties, andlor levies
payable.

5. Quotations exceeding the Approved Budget for the Contraet shall be rejecteri.

6. ln case of two or more bidders are determined to have submitteci ihe Lowest Calcuiated
Quotation/Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation, the CGB- BIDS AND AWARDS
COMMITTEE (BAC)shall adopt and employ "draw lots" as the tie-breaking method to finally
determrne the single wirrning provider in accordance with GPPB Circular 06-2005.

7 . Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation which complies with the technical
specifications, requirements and other terms and conditions stated herein.

8. The delivery is on 20 CALENDAR DAYS.
L The itemls shall be delivered according to the accepted offer of the bidder.

10. Proof of PHILGEPS Registration, Mayor's Permit and lncome/business tax return and Omnibus Sworn
C+,,+,-.. -.+ ^L^ir L^ ^-^, L^l .,-^^ -.,L*:,.-i^.. ^i',L^ ^...,+^ri^^Jt.itLlttLiil Sitdll Uw dtirtt i,Lu ttpuii SUUlIil)JIUll lll tl,\" LIU\J(ff(I(ill.

1 1 . ltem/s delivered shall be inspected on the scheduled date and time of the CGB- BIDS AND AWARDS
COMMITTEE {BAC). The delivery of the item/s shallba acknowledged upon the delivery to confirm
the compliarrce with th€ technical specifications.

12. Payment shall be made after delivery and upon the submission CIf the required supporting documents,
r.e., Order $lip ancl/or Billing statement, by the supplier, contractor, ar" consultant.

13. Liquidated damages equivalent to one-tenth of one percent (0. 1 %) of the value of the goods not
delivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay" The CGB- BIDS
AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAClmay terminate ths contract ance the cumulative amount of
tiquidated darnagse r*eches tsn pereent (10Y0) of the amountcf the con8act, withcut preiudice to other
courses of action and remedies open to it.

14. The Frocuring Entity may cancel or terminate the contract at any time in accordance with the grounds
providsd under RA N*. 9184 and its 2016 revised lRR.

15 The RFQ, Pure has* Orc,er iPOi. and other related documents for th* above-stated Proeurement
prcj*ets shali b* deemed t* lsrm part of the csntract.

Page 2 of5



PURCHASE OF MEALS AND SNACKS

INDEPENDENCE DAY CELEBRATION

1. PACKEDBREAKFAST

{RtcE, EGG,TOCTNO,BOTTLED WATER}

41S D VrHA

CITY CHARTER CELEBRATION

1. pACKEn BRAKFAST {R|CE, EGG,

HOTDOG WITI{ KETCHUB &BGTLLED

410 FAX

2. DTNNER (R|CE, CHTCKEN BBQ, BREADED

PORKC}IOP, FISH FILLET, CI-ISFSUCY,

MACARONI SALAD,

200 PAX

LIBRENG GUPIT

3. DAY 1: RICE ADOBO & PINAKBET 2A PAX

4. DAY 2: RICE, FISH FILLER & CHOPSUEY 20 PAX

5. DAY 3: RICE, CHICKEN GURRY

&ADOBONG UTONG

20 PAX

6. DAY 4:R|CE, PORK $TEAK AND 20 PAX

7. DAYS:RICE, MENUDO & STIR-FRIED

CABBAGE

20 PAX

8. DAY 6: RICE,SWEET MEAT ACHOPSUEY ?0 PAX

9. DAY 7:RIGE, Fl$H FILET & $TIR"FRIED

CABBAGE

20 FAX

10. DAY 8: RICE,ADOBO &PINAKtsET 2A PAX

1{. DAY 9: RICE, FISH FILLET & CHOPSUEY 20 PAX

12. DAY 10: RICE, CHICKEN CURRY

&ADOBONG UTONG

20 PAX

13, DAY 11: RICE, PORK STEAK AND 20 PAX

After having carefully read and accepted the lnstructions and Terms and Conditions, llwe submit our
quotationls forthe itemls as follows:

Page 3 ofS

Minimum Technical Specifications Quantity Llnit of lssue
Offered

Technieal
$pecificationl
Servise/ Unit

Cost

$tatement of
Comp!ianee

("Comply" or "Not
Comply")



14. DAY 12 :RICE, MENUDO & STIR-FRIED

CABBAGE

20 PAX

15. DAY 13: RICE, SWEET MEAT 20 PAX

{6. DAY 14: RICE, FISH FILLET & STIR FIRED

CABBAGE

20 PAX

17" DAY 15: RICE, ADOBO & PINAKBET 2A PAX

18. DAY 16: RICE, FISH FILLET & CHOPSUEY zfi PAX

19. DAY 17 :RICE, CHICKEN CURRY

&ADOBONG UTONG

20 PAX

20. DAY 18: RIGE,FORK STEAK 20 PAX

2'1. DAY 19:RICE, MENUtrQ & $TIR-FRIED

CABBAGE

20 PAX

22. DAY 20: RICE,SWEET MEAT &CHOPSUEY 20 PAX

23" DAY 21 :RICE, FISH FILLET A SflR-FRIED

CABBAGE

20 PAX

24. DAY 22: RICE, CHICKEN CURRY &

GHOP$UEY

4n PAX

Fage 4 of5



FINANCIAL OFFER:

ln words:

ln figures:

Two Hundred One Thousand Trvo Hundred
and 00/100 Pesos
(Php 201,200.00)

Office Telephone/FaxlMobile Nos.

Emailaddressies

Pa*ee 5 ol 5

Terms of Payment:

Payment shall be made througlt Land Bank's LDDAP-ADNBank Transferfacility, within thirty (3CI) days
after receipt of billing. ln case of accounts maintained in other bank, bank transfer fees sha// be
chargeahte agairsf the ereditors aec*unf.

Payment Details:

Banking lnstitution:
Account Number:
Account Name (shauld be the exact accaunt name as regrsfered in the bank):

Bank Branch:

A,pproved Budget for the Contract TotalOffered Quotation
{lnclusive of VAT}

Position/Designation


